
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/6/25 at
3:56:08 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/02/2025
Damage reported

Damage reported

13  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal lease vehicle

Last owned in Florida

74,774  Last reported odometer reading

2017 DODGE CHARGER

SE

VIN: 2C3CDXBG8HH657144
SEDAN 4 DR
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/PQjRrdbc5HfFIjJUexRpzBIqSOy-4_zcgfNcSkOXNI238qpE5fAGgj7fCfHTew5fuYLygdNdcCYicz9zFemVXWAxdYbOsskpt18nsFXjW5IvGuMUmUrz8wPVHefGz_6AAfwoGGLucCEEGkJBxp5ChABZwE5NsJJTL_KtL7OVitWMTthk4SE_ftqbFB30WMA8pcGIhsAfrYSu5CrECgdJhCblym1TAgczNriRO8GOqU6q1UMpOVyXiUaq9I_bYd_yiSn8FDXeYWpmdFnoQ_oCNKsxoFPclac6Fpv9qJ7z-DDwotFvO5EYZNP3ZqjgIOIN3vS1VRI0vNBVqNCYfxtDe9bmHJcUla0M5pX59dZYPkoA5XKCJmrPM4XyTAjLxcmIKQ1saJ6Ex-8KYcZotAAnhXA.cfx


Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 05/24/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 08/02/2025.
Damage Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

9,286 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Original Window Sticker

07/05/2017 17 Jim Peach Motors
Brewton, AL
251-867-6212
jimpeachmotors.com

4.0 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

725 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/07/2017 Jim Peach Motors
Brewton, AL
251-867-6212
jimpeachmotors.com

4.0 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

725 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

07/11/2017 Jim Peach Motors
Brewton, AL

Vehicle sold

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2017

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 8 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Alabama, Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 9,286/yr

Last reported odometer reading 74,774

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/o2IxmxKqDCGG84cuURugeYfcQI6HWKGCW90WeYkCVZFiBft8fO08ZSRHDrh_byJM1_a78y3vtVgmaKrb77lb4FxvbF4iB1jdFBn2YOs8LN5FLPHcihhTNeE-DeV0oORK3ZUhciZ4WhiMeFzJer_opTGEUzrfXY9lPlaiTHwTPqMZS5neog2xL8vQqXyAOYSSp0WRjkrf_hmB8DGiTOkpKA2ckcH0wjpDrvPo4JAda_-qZGm6W8e9K9cFdPlsas7rM4WIg7EqYiQ79_oplGDUNgk1YEJxJKRoS1VH1Lo3jtuC7oKESmZRSI_IElSYdwI3PehxuV050W1BTMltYGO3HajG8VmOEXjI3x4hjVeZ_bBvBYpDIk6bJNyrbRnbdxo-ibxAKuI5PtrpYAQT4x9bxyA05SlCng.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/i7gsyvN-zBW4CKj6LmnQPVtfYGONpL7_GA65EGC8pPUE6AIG0-D-UnVfYvO1DqzeZCJuGQyOpK85wOUYcKntD9DCUqofTrpqjbc_6A6y0bpkMso-CsSgLdFKN83wj7uJeox2mKvQOVIdQikp8J33CMp_BTTmhUccbCSEisPZLodcbhBBhs6iPOM8DcXQQLkUyqEwYkbwU4h62AzaXuQ0B0OW8aSjo4GhpV3nyCafF5XvpXEtnisrWFvQ19rWGmXpg9KcO_LtCO7s4D7HYSHiZuTKvnUdDLM-Cwi5Fe3jo9MNF-DuhiIf31Sl_4azR3pYswPKBjXwwwjeHllIR_A2I6j1Uc47Ye31UxZ9hioXp0gf2rZBX6RGukxEvSL1MazFhcgfs95-emcHWRiM0VC3s3_VNb-2oQ.cfx


251-867-6212
jimpeachmotors.com

4.0 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

725 Customer Favorites

07/11/2017 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

07/19/2017 25 Jim Peach Motors
Brewton, AL
251-867-6212
251-867-6212
jimpeachmotors.com

4.0 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

725 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/02/2017 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brewton, AL
Title #53848414

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/14/2017 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brewton, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

01/12/2018 5,092 Jim Peach Motors
Brewton, AL
251-867-6212
jimpeachmotors.com

4.0 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

725 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/26/2018 12,361 Jim Peach Motors
Brewton, AL
251-867-6212
jimpeachmotors.com

4.0 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

725 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/14/2019 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brewton, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

11/14/2019 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-



Brewton, AL

03/10/2020 25,551 Jim Peach Motors
Brewton, AL
251-867-6212
jimpeachmotors.com

4.0 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

725 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/28/2020 27,293 Peach Chevrolet
Brewton, AL
251-867-0506
peachchevrolet.com

4.6 / 5.0

109 Verified Reviews

1,376
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/11/2020 28,797 Jim Peach Motors
Brewton, AL
251-867-6212
jimpeachmotors.com

4.0 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

725 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/13/2021 40,993 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Brewton, AL
251-867-9993
vioc.com

4.9 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/27/2021 47,294 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Brewton, AL
251-867-9993
vioc.com

4.9 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/02/2021 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brewton, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

11/04/2021 54,323 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Brewton, AL
251-867-9993

Vehicle serviced
Light bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-

-
-



vioc.com

4.9 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

04/21/2022 60,998 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Brewton, AL
251-867-9993
vioc.com

4.9 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/17/2023 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brewton, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

02/23/2024 67,807 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Brewton, AL
251-867-9993
vioc.com

4.9 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/23/2024 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brewton, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

02/28/2025 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brewton, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

05/24/2025 73,807 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Brewton, AL
251-867-9993
vioc.com

4.9 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/30/2025 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brewton, AL
Title #114424369

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

07/28/2025 74,774 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Milton, FL

Title issued or updated
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-



Title #0159971169 Vehicle color noted as White

08/02/2025 Damage Report Damage reported
Damage to left rear

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get
the car inspected before you buy. Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/6/25 at 3:56:08 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/6/25 3:56:08 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 DODGE CHARGER
vehicle (VIN: 2C3CDXBG8HH657144), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
8/6/25 at 4:56 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

